Approved

   ♦
 1

day
Develop final
site plan

   15
days

Gain approval
from Board

   ♦
 0

days
Finalize
facility design

   10
days

Apply for
building prmit

   2
days

Gain Permit   ♦
0

days
* Each block represents 3 weeks.

 33

Objective #4: Complete the Renovation (In time for school)

 3/24 3/31 4/7 4/14 4/21 4/28 5/5 5/12/06-
8/1/06

8/16 8/30 Task
Time

Complete facility
days

Start construction ♦
   0 days

Demolition of
interior

   5
days

Interior framing   15
days

MEP in-wall
rough

   10
days

Rough Inspection   ♦
   0 days

Insulate building   5
days

Install interior
finishes

   10
days

Final inspection   ♦
   0 days

Acquire C.O.   ♦
   0 days

Execute lease
agreement

   ♦   0 days

Open House   ♦  0 days

Move school

5
days

* Each block represents 2 weeks.

 34

Appendix (j) Pro Forma Budget

Little People's Depot Preschool (New Facility Development) Pro Forma Budget
  2006
REVENUE April May June July August Total
Investment
Property Owner Contribution 2,230 7,480 6,160 12,090 2,145 30,105
Contributions
Evironmental Protection Grant 0 0 0 12,000 0 12,000
Pro Bono Design Work 2,500 0 0 0 0 2,500

TOTAL REVENUE 4,730 7,480 6,160 24,090 2,145 44,605

  2006
EXPENSES April May June July August Total
Architectural Design 2,500 0 0 0 0 2,500
Demolition 400 0 0 0 0 400
Wood Products & Lumber 1,400 400 0 1,200 400 3,400
   Exterior Walls 1,000 0 0 0 0 1,000
   Interior Partitions 400 0 0 0 0 400
   Ceilings 0 400 0 0 0 400
   Stairs 0 0 0 1,200 0 1,200
   Finish & Trim 0 0 0 0 400 400
Building Insulation 0 0 0 2,200 0 2,200
Windows & Louvers 0 1,500 200 0 0 1,700
   First Floor Windows (4) 0 1,000 0 0 0 1,000
   Second Floor Windows (2) 0 500 0 0 0 500
   Mechanical Louvers 0 0 200 0 0 200
Sheetrock & Taping 0 0 0 4,000 0 4,000
Painting & Finishes 0 0 0 300 650 950
   Painting 0 0 0 300 0 300
   Cabinets 0 0 0 0 500 500
   Countertops 0 0 0 0 150 150

 35

Little People's Depot Preschool (New Facility Development) Pro Forma Budget
  2006
EXPENSES (CON'T) April May June July August Total
Fire Extinguishers 0 0 0 0 300 300
Electrical 0 900 900 800 600 3,200
   Electrical Rough 0 900 900 0 0 1,800
   Electrical Finish 0 0 0 800 0 800
   Light Fixtures 0 0 0 0 600 600
Mechanical 0 2,000 4,500 0 0 6,500
   Mechanical Equipment 0 2,000 0 0 0 2,000
   Sheet Metal 0 0 3,000 0 0 3,000
   Gas Piping 0 0 500 0 0 500
   Temperature Controls 0 0 1,000 0 0 1,000
Plumbing 0 0 0 0 0 0
   Plumbing Rough 0 0 500 0 0 500
   Plumbing Finish 0 0 0 800 0 800
   Plumbing Fixtures 0 0 0 2,400 0 2,400
Site Work 0 2,000 0 0 0 2,000
   Driveway 0 1,000 0 0 0 1,000
   Fencing 0 1,000 0 0 0 1,000
Septic System 0 0 0 13,400 0 13,400
   Septic Design 0 0 0 1,400 0 1,400
   Septic Installation 0 0 0 12,000 0 12,000

Sub Total Expenses 4,300 6,800 5,600 21,900 1,950 40,550

Contingency (10%) 430 680 560 2,190 195 4,055

TOTAL EXPENSES 4,730 7,480 6,160 24,090 2,145 44,605

 36

Appendix (k) Microsoft Project Schedule

 37

Appendix (l) Progress Reports

 38

Progress Report
September 12, 2005

Objectives:
The first two objectives have been met.  We have secured the property and have
gained commitment from the director of the preschool.  We are about 95% through the
third objective and have been presented with an obstacle from the planning board.
They are requiring a septic permit in order to approve our site plan.  However, the